

Page 1 of 2

Certificate No: LR2444593AS Issue Date: 18/04/2024 Expiry Date: 17/01/2027

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier YDDO DENIZCILIK DANISMANLIK LTD STI.

Address Yenisahra Mah., Yavuz Selim Cad., Bozoklu Is Merkezi, No: 23 K:1 D:1, Istanbul,

Atasehir, 34746, Türkiye

Contact Details e-mail : contact@yddo.com.tr

Web: www.yddo.com.tr

Contact Number Phone: +90 216 425 77 00 Fax: +90 216 425 77 88

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Surveys, Servicing And Testing Of Radio Communication Equipment

- List ofApproved Radio Technician;
 SERKANTURKMEN,
 AYLINSÖYLERİZ,
 TARIK TUNADEMİRCİ

Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Automatic Identification Systems (AIS)

- List ofApproved Radio Technician;
 SERKANTURKMEN,
 AYLINSÖYLERİZ,
 TARIK TUNADEMİRCİ

Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Long Range Identification and Tracking (LRIT)

Systems, and Ship Security Alert (SSA) Systems

- List of Approved Radio Technician;

A. Timurhan Baytekin

Marine Senior Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Gozetim Ltd Sti A member of the Lloyd's Register group

Ataturk Caddesi, Sitkibey Plaza, No 82 Kat 3 Daire 12, Kozyatagi, Istanbul, Türkiye

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2

Certificate No: LR2444593AS Issue Date: 18/04/2024 Expiry Date: 17/01/2027

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Long Range Identification and Tracking (LRIT)

Systems, and Ship Security Alert (SSA) Systems

SERKANTURKMEN, AYLINSÖYLERİZ, TARIK TUNADEMİRCİ

Annual Performance Testing Of Voyage Data Recorders (VDR) And Simplified Voyage Data Recorders (S-VDR)

At the time of audit, the service supplier found to hold authorisation to the following manufacturers/models and the name of the technicians noted below accordingly:

BRAND NAMESOF VDR'S WITH FOLLOWING MODELS THAT ARE SUBJECT OF COMPANY PERSONNEL INDIVIDUALBASES, TRAINED AND APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURERS;

AUTHORISED VDR TECHNICIANS FOR BELOW MODEL AND TYPES: TARIK TUNA DEMIRCI, SERKAN TÜRKMEN.

DANELEC: S-VDR TYPES: DM100, DM200, DM300 and DM100 S-VDR G2; VDRTYPES: DM100, DM 400, DM 500, DM100 VDR G2.

Evidence of the manufacturer's authorisation to carry out the servicing, inspection and/or performance testing is to be made available to the attending surveyor for review and acceptance at each occasion, together with a copy of the Certificate of Approval.

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

Ataturk Caddesi, Sitkibey Plaza, No 82 Kat 3 Daire 12, Kozyatagi, Istanbul, Türkiye

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.